
 
MPSL “A” DIVISIONS CONTACTS (2013) 

 
 
Annville Cleona (ACL) 
Coaches- Jim and Mary Gardner, (717) 867-4918,  maryjimgardner@verizon.net 
League Rep – Jim Gardner (717) 867-4918,  maryjimgardner@verizon.net 
Asst. League Rep – Kathy Wingert,   dkwingert@comcast.net 
Hytek Operator – Carl Gehenio, carl.gehenio@gestech.com 
Visitor warm-ups – 8:00 
Meet Start – 8:30 
 
Hershey Aquatic Club (HAC) 
Coaches- Greg Fastrich, (717) 856-3089, Fasty4@aol.com  
League Rep – Steve Koons (717) 919-2944, skoons@hershey.k12.pa.us  
Hytek Operator – Jeff Fastrich, (717) 812-0447, fasty3@aol.com  
Visitor warm-ups – 7:35 
Meet Start – 8:15 
 
Heatherfield  Swim Team (HEA) 
Coaches- Justin Spitzer, (517) 256-6365, jcspitzer@yahoo.com  
League Rep – Gregg Martino (717) 439-5372, martinog@comcast.net  
Hytek Operator – Gregg Martino 
Visitor warm-ups – 7:30 
Meet Start – 8:00 
 
Hummelstown Swim Team (HST) 
Coaches- Cari Zelko, (717) 583-2562, clz89psu@verizon.net 
League Rep – Ken Licata, ken.licata@verizon.net  
Hytek Operator – Ken Licata, ken.licata@verizon.net  
Visitor warm-ups – 8:00 
Meet Start – 8:30 
 
Latshmere Manor Swim Team (LAT) 
Coaches- Kurt Sprowls, (717) 372-3644, swimlatshmere@yahoo.com  
League Rep – Fred Wisor, (717) 599-5909, fredwisor@comcast.net  
League Rep – Doug Lauver, (717) 571-0375,  
Hytek Operator – Ana D’Souza, anadsouza@hotmail.com   
Visitor warm-ups – 8:00 
Meet Start – 8:30 
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